10/10/2007
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10-25-2	2007 United States Patent and Trademark Office						
SET							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103456	documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
SHANE C. SEIPLE	Name: PILKINGTON NORTH AMERICA, INC.						
CHARLES E. ASH H. RICHARD VOGHT	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 811 MADISON AVENUE						
Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 11, 2007							
Assignment Merger	City: TOLEDO						
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Joint Research Agreement	State: OHIO						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip:43697						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/855,261 FILED OCTOBER 30, 2006	B. Patent No.(s)						
30,000,000	1						
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2						
Name:MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00						
Internal Address:DONALD A. SCHURR	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: FOUR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR	✓ Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: TOLEDO	8. Payment Information						
State: OHIO Zip:43604	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: <u>419-249-7100</u>	b. Deposit Account Number						
Fax Number: 419-249-7151							
Email Address: <u>SCHURR@MARSHALL-MELHORN.COM</u>	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: August & Kenny	OCTOBER 15, 2007						
Signature	Date						
STEPHEN G. KIMMET 1-170 Name of Person Signing	42 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.0/17/2007 SSESHE1 00000023 11974588

5 FC:8021

40.00 OP

1/17/2007 SSESHE1 00000023 11974588

For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights

X U.S. Provisional Application

By: X Inventors or Present Owner

For: X U.S. Utility Application

Inventors or persons or entities who own the invention

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

SHANE C. SEIPLE 301 BLUE JACKET ROAD PERRYSBURG, OH 43551	U.S.A. Natonality
CHARLES E. ASH 598 SOUTH RIDGE ROAD PERRYSBURG, OH 43551	U.S.A. Nationality
H. RICHARD VOGHT 9529 MILLCROFT ROAD PERRYSBURG, OH 43551	U.S.A. Nationality
hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE:	
PILKINGTON NORTH AMERICA, INC. 811 MADISON AVENUE TOLEDO, OHIO 43697	A DELAWARE CORPORATION ,USA Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal r	representatives of the ASSIGNEE, their entire
right, title and interest, for the United Sta	ates and its territorial possessions, and in all
foreign countries, including all rights to	claim priority, in and to any and all improvements
which are disclosed in the invention enti-	itled VEHICLE WINDOW ASSEMBLY WITH
HORIZONTAL SLIDER	
Name of inventors SHANE C. SEIPLE	, CHARLES E. ASH, AND H. RICHARD VOGHT
	1

PATENT REEL: 020019 FRAME: 0081

and which is found in

<u>X</u>	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
	U.S. application no filed on
<u>_X</u>	U.S. provisional application no. 60/855,261 filed on October 30, 2006
	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, We, the
	Assignor(s) signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney to
	insert the filing date and application number when they become known.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and

2

enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASS	i	G	N	0	R	2	•

SHANE C. SEIPLE

Date: 12/11/07

CHARLES E ASH

RECORDED: 10/15/2007

H. RICHARD VOGHT

NOTE:

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. 261.